OFF	
JUN 2004	7
Form PTO-1595	REC

06-22-2004



(a.17:04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
10277	3082				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Keeton and Thomas J. Obringer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: NCR Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	1700 South Patterson Blvd, WHQ4				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: Dayton State: OH Zip:45479-0001				
Execution Date: 12/19/00					
	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,761					
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Douglas Foote	☐ Enclosed				
NCR Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Address: 1700 South Patterson Blvd., WHQ4 Dayton, Ohio 45479-0001	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0225				
, , ,	(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.	AHODIACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a type copy of the original document.					
Richard J. Traverso	June 17, 2004				
Names of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	uments 2				

Attorney Docket No. NCRCO-0094X/9215

06/21/2004 MBETACHE 00000141 140625 09739761 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 015471 FRAME: 0475

19 00 05:19p Dec-18-00 10:08am

From-MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN

SMG R and ${
m D}$

7032436410

7-697 P 02 F-592

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY DOCKET NO

NCRCQ 94X (9215)

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are trained below) hereinatted to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

A THERMAL TRANSFER MEDIUM AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Parent to be fried in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date for which U.S. Application Serial No				
for which an International AND WHEREAS	NCR Corporation 1700 South Path		WHQ4	, designating the United States

neconnector referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, dicluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all leners Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reassues,

Recombined to the Assignment and application, according to entire right, three and interest in and to said invention and application, according any and all centers Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, resisters presentations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is nereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNOE. Its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, this and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, recanning or security eith respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any comments foreign thereto. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all tenters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, recommendors and extensions thereof, and any and all tenters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, recommendors and extensions thereof, with an interest patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, recommendors and extensions thereof, with an interest patent which patent and application and representatives; in as anythe and beneficial a manner to all interest and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same of the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be neceded in connection with filing said applications and continuatio

201	FULL NAME OF SOLE UN PIKST NAMED INVESTOR	EREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR NYANTOR'S SIGNATURE	OAT5
	mar read areton	Wark Kerland	12/19/00
202	FULL NAME OF SECUND WINT INVENTUR	INVENTOR S SIGNATURE	DATE
_,	Thenas I UBKINGER	Bancowii, Charges	12/19/60
301	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR 2 SIVNATURE	DATÉ
200	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	anura dignature	pa Y 6
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's sicnature	DVJE
?va	FULL NAME OF SIX IN DON'T INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ABINT INVENTOR	invanida-s sichai ure	DATE
264	FULL NAME OF CICHTII JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
209	FULL NAME OF NIMER JOINE INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
· iu	FULL NAME OF IRNUM JOINT INVENTOR	DV-ENTON'S SICNA (UKB	3440
211	TULL NAME OF ELEVBOTH JOINT INVENTOR	INV6NTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
212	FUEL NAME OF TWEEFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR-S SIGNATURE	MATE

K UOBInereal/V4x/assignment wpd

PATENT REEL: 015471 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 06/17/2004